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Toddler 
Ada Ladd 
131 Brown Ave # 2 
Roslindale, MA 02131 
Henry Ladd henry.ladd@gmail.com (617) 842-0937 
Christina Bosch Ladd tinabosch@gmail.com (440) 812-0023 
 
Ethan Crafford 
18 Maple Leaf Drive 
Hyde Park, MA 02136 
Kate Crafford kgolder@gmail.com (617) 320-5173 
Justin Crafford jcrafford@gmail.com (508) 251-9835 
 
Lawrence Field 
131 Centre Street 
Boston, MA 02124 
Lawrence Field thecakofield@gmail.com (918) 606-0483 
Daniela Field lela.daniela@gmail.com (617) 335-1668 
 
Matteo DeMartis 
272 Adams St 
Milton, MA 02186 
Celeste Cefalu-DeMartis celeste.cefalu@gmail.com (781) 267-6176 
Matthew DeMartis demartismj@gmail.com (201) 873-3996 
 
Ryker Maina 
8 Morton Terrace 
Milton, MA 02186 
Ashley Maina ashelizabeth23@gmail.com (857) 207-0015 
Michael Maina mikemaina@mac.com (508) 243-4864 
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CHB 
Aashna Patel 
21 Old Farm Road 
Norwood, MA 02062 
Tapan Patel  
Komal Patel (781) 915-4143 
 
Arya Chowdhury 
51 Hutchings St 
Dorchester, MA  
Rokeya Begum rrokeya11@gmail.com (817) 690-2385 
Solmon Chowdhury solmon@shantiboston.com (617) 438-2399 
 
Claire Tennis 
28 Roslin Street 
Dorchester, MA 02124 
Laurie Fisher fisher.laurie@gmail.com (617) 823-8911 
Jason Tennis tennis.jason@gmail.com (617) 894-7833 
 
Emery Millet Hoar 
196 Pleasant Street 
Milton, MA 02186 
R.J. Hoar rjhoar@gmail.com (617) 834-3583 
Katharine Millet kmillet@gmail.com (617) 834-4483 
 
Evelyn Ladd 
131 Brown Ave # 2 
Roslindale, MA 02131 
Henry Ladd henry.ladd@gmail.com (617) 842-0937 
Christina Bosch Ladd tinabosch@gmail.com (440) 812-0023 
 
Isabella Gregory-Veteto 
110 West Street 
Hyde Park, MA 02136 
Michael Gregory mgregory@law.harvard.edu (781) 400-3597 
Matthew Veteto mattveteto@gmail.com (781) 400-3597 
 
Isla Ladd 
131 Brown Ave # 2 
Roslindale, MA 02131 
Henry Ladd henry.ladd@gmail.com (617) 842-0937 
Christina Bosch Ladd tinabosch@gmail.com (440) 812-0023 
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CHB 
Luciano Maina 
8 Morton Terrace 
Milton, MA 02186 
Ashley Maina ashelizabeth23@gmail.com (857) 207-0015 
Michael Maina mikemaina@mac.com (508) 243-4864 
 
Malachi Campbell 
1257 Blue Hill Ave 
Milton, MA 02186 
Stephen Campbell stevecampbel3@gmail.com (617) 850-2011 
Hannah Wilson hannahwilson22@gmail.com (617) 512-5264 
 
Matthew Nguyen 
39 State Street 
Milton, MA 02186 
Kimberly Nguyen kimnguyen0715@yahoo.com (857) 207-2564 
Long Nguyen lkn0516@gmail.com (617) 291-6115 
 
Nash Tirrell 
170 Centre St. 
Milton, MA 02186 
Linnea Engstrom linnea.n.engstrom@gmail.com (952) 237-3715 
Brandon Tirrell bttirrell@gmail.com (610) 563-6252 
 
Nicholas Lazar 
Elizabeth Lazar elizabeth.c.lazar@gmail.com (518) 859-0852 
Aaron Lazar   
 
Nicholas Ward 
74 Summer Street 
Rehoboth, MA 02769 
Cassandra Ward cassandrarbravetti@gmail.com (508) 472-2125 
Tyler Ward tylerward00@yahoo.com (401) 354-9718 
 
Olivia DesRoches 
9 Tammy Way 
Attleboro, MA 02703 
Jill DesRoches jillm.trevord@gmail.com (781) 801-0731 
Trevor DesRoches t.desroches@gmail.com (781) 956-6262 
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CHB 
Stella DeMartis 
272 Adams St 
Milton, MA 02186 
Celeste Cefalu-DeMartis celeste.cefalu@gmail.com (781) 267-6176 
Matthew DeMartis demartismj@gmail.com (201) 873-3996 
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CHC 
Aaryan Desaneedi 
20 Balancing Rock Rd 
Canton, MA 02021 
Srinivas Desaneedi srinusrinu4@gmail.com (740) 215-8549 
Swathi Uppu   
 
Amaya Altman 
460 Brook Road 
Milton, MA 02186 
Renee LeFevre renee.lefevre@gmail.com (917) 704-2666 
Tim Altman timaltman@gmail.com (646) 259-5273 
 
Devi Patel 
74 Village Drive 
Quincy, MA 02169 
Hinal (401) 829-2818 
Jigar Patel jpatel29@gmail.com (516) 993-5601 
 
Dillon Dimmott 
8 Silloway Street 
Dorchester, MA 02124 
Nonia Dimmott burroughsn@gmail.com (617) 304-1252 
Kerwin Dimmott kerwindimmott@gmail.com (617) 869-8482 
 
Emerson Wu 
1330 Canton Ave 
Milton, MA  
Megan Nolan megannolan@gmail.com (612) 805-0101 
Fred Wu fwunospam@yahoo.com (612) 207-1583 
 
Gabriela Rios 
988 Hillside St. 
Milton, MA 02186 
Erika Perez erikaprz3@gmail.com (857) 385-6342 
Simon Rios simonfrios@gmail.com (617) 447-4628 
 
Grace DellaRovere 
Jeffrey DellaRovere jdellarovere@hotmail.com (774) 248-4310 
Jennifer Lofgren   
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CHC 
Hannah Crafford 
18 Maple Leaf Drive 
Hyde Park, MA 02136 
Kate Crafford kgolder@gmail.com (617) 320-5173 
Justin Crafford jcrafford@gmail.com (508) 251-9835 
 
Louisa Maki 
242 Street  
Milton, MA 02186 
Sarah Forte sarahalthea@gmail.com (508) 221-4457 
Jonathan Maki jonathanmaki@gmail.com (702) 265-6168 
 
Madeline Le 
2050 Washington Street 
Canton, MA 02021 
Linh Huynh lxhuynh@bidmc.harvard.edu (339) 203-3863 
TAM LE tamdle@gmail.com (781) 856-0647 
 
Mae Palladino 
Kiri Gurd   
Gary Palladino   
 
Maja Burch-Santry 
38 Slocum Rd 
Jamaica Plain, MA 02130 
Rebecca Burch birchtree279@gmail.com (978) 621-8391 
Sean Santry sean@seansantry.com (617) 335-6449 
 
Nathan Foo 
116 Garden St 
Milton, MA 02186 
Chang Foo cwfoo_1080@yahoo.com (617) 650-1887 
Stephanie Foo pmar1277@yahoo.com (617) 669-1899 
 
River Moore 
111 Perkins St #195 
Jamaica Plain, MA 02130 
Eleanor Moore damselinxanadu@hotmail.com (617) 290-6174 
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CHC 
Ziana Feliz Hurtado 
Claudia Feliz (857) 318-4259 
Roberto Feliz (781) 727-1719 
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CHD 
Blake Petrocelli 
560 Harland Street 
Milton, MA 02186 
Brigitte Petrocelli brigittepetrocelli@gmail.com (617) 803-5249 
Nicholas Petrocelli nick@nreob.com (617) 823-3023 
 
Douglas Rickert 
41 Woods End Road 
Dedham, MA 02026 
Julia Rickert julia.travers@gmail.com (617) 949-0333 
Richard Rickert rickert27@yahoo.com (617) 510-6482 
 
Eliette Iver Wichern 
84 Hemman St 
Roslindale, MA 02131 
Janice Pare-Wichern pare.janice@gmail.com (617) 697-7075 
Gordon Wichern gordon.wichern@gmail.com (617) 697-7800 
 
Ignacy "Iggy" D'Cruz Chwalisz 
33 Plainfield St. Unit 3 
Boston, MA 02130 
Anna-Maria D'Cruz annamariadcruz@gmail.com (224) 805-7925 
Bartek Chwalisz bartekchwalisz@gmail.com (6174072895 
 
James Freed 
97 Decker St 
Milton, MA 02186 
Richard Freed freed@post.harvard.edu (617) 615-5736 
Alisa Freed alisa.freed@gmail.com (617) 615-5738 
 
Lucimella Barravecchio 
23 Blue Hill Terrace St,  
Milton, MA 02186 
Michelle Bebrin blue.hill.family@gmail.com (617) 957-4619 
James Barravecchio jimbob3000@gmail.com (617) 365-4080 
 
Lucy Rickert 
41 Woods End Road 
Dedham, MA 02026 
Julia Rickert julia.travers@gmail.com (617) 949-0333 
Richard Rickert rickert27@yahoo.com (617) 510-6482 
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Lyla Johnson 
47 Churchill Street 
Milton, MA 02186 
Leah Johnson leahnjohnson1027@gmail.com (617) 680-7427 
Jeremy Johnson jeremyjohnson4777@gmail.com (781) 885-0409 
 
Major Murray 
364 Walnut Street 
West Bridgewater, MA 02379 
Zakiyyah Murray ziddeen2000@yahoo.com (617) 719-3545 
Markel Murray triplemmovers98@gmail.com (508) 400-0792 
 
Naila Young 
3 Elias Lane 
Milton, MA 02186 
Nadine Peters nadineppeters@gmail.com (617) 224-6751 
Deon Young 
 
Nikodem "Niko" D'Cruz Chwalisz 
33 Plainfield St. Unit 3 
Boston, MA 02130 
Anna-Maria D'Cruz annamariadcruz@gmail.com (224) 805-7925 
Bartek Chwalisz bartekchwalisz@gmail.com (617) 407-2895 
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THACHER MONTESSORI 2020/21 FAMILY DIRECTORY 

LEA 
Abraham Waya 
Larisa Waya (617) 365-5779 
Abraham Waya   
 
Adam Mici 
1 Windsor Woods Lane Apt # 1216 
Canton, MA 02021 
Ann Mici anndmici@gmail.com (617) 461-5365 
Ardian Mici miciardian@gmail.com (617) 850-5110 
 
Ava Palladino 
Kiri Gurd kirigurd@gmail.com (617) 686-0083 
Gary Palladino garypalladino@gmail.com (315) 382-5891 
 
Bennett Isenor 
6 Dent St 
West Roxbury, MA 02132 
Kelly Isenor kisenor@gmail.com (617) 212-1513 
Nathan Isenor (617) 276-2755 
 
Dylan Collins 
287 Stratford Street 
West Roxbury, MA 02132 
Gwen Collins gwen13@mac.com (857) 998-8788 
Tim Collins tcollinsboston@gmail.com (617) 549-4667 
 
Escher Thacker 
574 Hyde Park Ave #1 
Roslindale, MA 02131 
Laura Kerivan laurakerivan@gmail.com (617) 637-5666 
David Thacker (617) 894-0455 
 
Isabelle Kretsedemas 
181 Fairmount Ave 
Hyde Park, MA 02136 
Philip Kretsedemas (617) 308-8535 
Myrtise Kretsedemas mkretsedemas@gmail.com (617) 230-5210 
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LEA 
Kieran Robyn 
278 Whiting Ave. 
Dedham,    
Clarissa Robyn (857) 719-8006 
Eric Robyn ericrobyn@yahoo.com (617) 435-0854 
 
Linnea Burch-Santry 
38 Slocum Rd 
Jamaica Plain, MA 02130 
Rebecca Burch birchtree279@gmail.com (978) 621-8391 
Sean Santry sean@seansantry.com (617) 335-6449 
 
Scarlett Modano 
51 Edwards Street 
Desiree Modano desiree.modano@gmail.com (617) 791-3879 
Anthony Modano anthony.modano@gmail.com (617) 308-0978 
 
Ubaka (Elijah) Irabor 
5170 Washington St Unit 308 
WEST ROXBURY, MA 02132 
Nicole Irabor nicoleirabor@gmail.com (617) 416-3801 
Bright Irabor brightirabor@gmail.com (617) 291-9987 
 
Wyatt Langley-Pearson 
Jen Langley (617) 840-1912 
Danyelle Pearson danybpearson@gmail.com (617) 304-9502 
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LEB 
Alexander Zhao 
7 Cherokee Rd. 
Canton, MA  
May Zhang mayzhang13688@gmail.com (848) 219-2957 
Fang Zhao (848) 219-9073 
 
Ben-Hur Lobo 
50 Oak St Ext Apt 601 
Brockton, MA  
Hercules Lobo kitaslobo@hotmail.com (508) 857-9135 
Emanuela Lobo emanuela.lobo@gmail.com (508) 857-7459 
 
Dante Ruiz 
9 Stone Bridge Lane 
Milton, MA 02186 
Susan Ruiz   
Rene Ruiz achilles@alum.mit.edu (617) 818-8490 
 
Declan O'Connor 
169 Walnut St 
Dedham, MA 02026 
Melinda O'Connor melinda.l.oconnor@gmail.com (857) 636-0836 
Keith O'Connor keith.oconnor@comcast.net (617) 759-3957 
 
Jade Kresker-Simpson 
240 Whiting Avenue 
Dedham, MA 02026 
Denice Kresker stowefocal@gmail.com (617) 851-8315 
Jamie Simpson jamie.simpson@stonehambank.com (617) 851-8316 
 
Johnathan Drozek 
Kristin Drozek   
Benjamin Drozek   
 
Logan Dai Bihldorff 
103 Elm St 
Canton, MA 02021 
Carolyn Bihldorff carolynbihldorff@gmail.com (917) 697-8646 
Dave Bihldorff   
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LEB 
Lukasz D'Cruz Chwalisz 
33 Plainfield St. Unit 3 
Boston, MA 02130 
Anna-Maria D'Cruz annamariadcruz@gmail.com (224) 805-7925 
Bartek Chwalisz bartekchwalisz@gmail.com (617) 407-2895 
 
Oliver Angoff 
Kate Angoff   
 
Sydney Hall 
P.O. Box 630 
Foxboro, MA 02035 
Simone Wildes   
Brian Hall   
 
Thatcher Norman 
19 Heathcote Street 
Roslindale, MA 02131 
Hathaway Norman   
Charles Norman   
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UEA 
Adler Ellingson 
Kate Ellingson   
Andrew Ellingson   
 
Ariana Ruiz 
9 Stone Bridge Lane 
Milton, MA 02186 
Susan Ruiz susan.m.m.ruiz@gmail.com (617) 953-1528 
Rene Ruiz (617) 818-8490 
 
Bennett Wu 
Milton, MA  
Megan (612) 805-0101 
Fred Wu  
  
Elspeth McSurely 
292 Fairmount Avenue 
Jane Marsching (617) 763-8627 
Victor McSurely coffeebreakjams@gmail.com (617) 435-6326 
 
Eytan Kokorowski 
1 Sylvia St. #3 
Jamaica Plain, MA 02130 
Jennifer Aft jenniferdora@yahoo.com (617) 680-8630 
David Kokorowski dkokorowski@gmail.com (617) 680-9417 
 
Georgia Noble 
83 Lyndhurst Street 
Dorchester, MA 02124 
Jennifer Miller (617) 686-5268 
Hilary Noble (617) 645-3216 
 
Jackson Randall 
16 Wayside Lane 
Canton, MA 02021 
Kimberly Randall kimberly.randall@fmr.com (617) 460-5991 
Craig Randall (339) 204-7540 
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UEA 
Juliet Ruiz 
9 Stone Bridge Lane 
Milton, MA 02186 
Susan Ruiz susan.m.m.ruiz@gmail.com (617) 953-1528 
Rene Ruiz achilles@alum.mit.edu (617) 818-8490 
 
Kyle Kruel 
622 South Street 
Roslindale,   
Stephanie Kruel skcopy@gmail.com (215) 840-9036 
Quentin Kruel (215) 840-9037 
 
Liam Drozek 
Kristin Drozek kdrozek@me.com (857) 526-2119 
Benjamin Drozek bdrozek@hotmail.com (617) 386-6332 
 
Lillian Kendall 
21 Wayside Lane 
Canton, MA 02021 
Patricia Marie Kendall triciakendall@outlook.com (312) 618-6943 
Joseph Paul Kendall joe.kendall@mayfloweradvisors.com (312) 206-2277 
 
Nia Fuller-Hammond 
39 Keswick Rd 
Brockton, MA 02302 
Kameelah Benjamin-Fuller kameelah.benjaminfuller@gmail.com (508) 345-6658 
 
Owen Grubler 
Jennifer Grubler (617) 528-0458 
Andrew Grubler   
 
Samuel Kendall 
21 Wayside Lane 
Canton, MA 02021 
Patricia Marie Kendall triciakendall@outlook.com (312) 618-6943 
Joseph Paul Kendall joe.kendall@mayfloweradvisors.com (312) 206-2277 
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UEB 
Alexander Turgeon 
18 Williams St 
Canton, MA 02021 
Carl Turgeon carlturgeon@gmail.com (508) 965-2194 
Sandra Bender   
 
Asher Hung 
10 Paul Street 
Canton, MA 02021 
Kelly Hung kellysmhung@gmail.com (617) 501-0776 
Joshua Hung joshhung@yahoo.com (617) 905-7599 
 
Caden Bihldorff 
103 Elm St 
Canton, MA 02021 
Carolyn Bihldorff carolynbihldorff@gmail.com (917) 697-8646 
Dave Bihldorff   
 
Dominic Borges 
66 Portland Street 
Brockton, MA 02302 
Kevin Borges kgborges2007@yahoo.com (508) 726-7777 
Toni Borges toniannborges@gmail.com (508) 801-1801 
 
Josten Janak-Parks 
52 Penfield St 
Roslindale, MA 02131 
Haidee Janak haideej@gmail.com (617) 960-7666 
Jen Parks sparkjen@gmail.com (617) 939-5378 
 
Judith Nadel 
2 Jeanne Road 
Randolph, MA 02368 
Fabiola D Nadel fabioladenis1104@gmail.com (781) 975-2062 
Stephen Nadel stephennadel@gmail.com (508) 560-0585 
 
Juliana Fortin 
Mary Ellen Stefanides (617) 290-0747 
John P. Fortin john.fortin@gmail.com (617) 838-1883 
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Lee Jacobs 
44 Arborough Road 
Roslindale, MA 02131 
Anna Utech anna.utech@gmail.com (617) 455-2929 
John D. Jacobs (617) 504-9203 
 
Lina Mici 
1 Windsor Woods Lane Apt 1216 
Canton, MA 02021 
Ann Mici anndmici@gmail.com (617) 461-5365 
Ardian Mici   
 
Peter Jamrog 
258 Arborway #2 
Jamaica Plain, MA 02130 
Vanessa Holroyd   
Dave Jamrog   
 
Quinn Janak-Parks 
52 Penfield St 
Roslindale, MA 02131 
Haidee Janak haideej@gmail.com (617) 960-7666 
Jen Parks sparkjen@gmail.com (617) 939-5378 
 
Ruby Fredericks-Grzyb 
Stephanie Fredericks (781) 608-1361 
Edward Grzyb (781) 367-7573 
 
Sadie McDaniel 
35 Avalon Road 
Milton, MA 02186 
Jessica McDaniel (617) 501-6078 
Evan McDaniel evanmcd@gmail.com (617) 230-7614 
 
Teo Russell 
112 West Street 
Hyde Park, MA 02136 
Tanya Maggi   
David Russell (857)  205-3419 
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Zaria Charles 
7 Marlowe St, Apt 2 
Dorchester, MA 02124 
Carolyn Villers carolyn02124@gmail.com (617) 435-1926 
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Adolescent Program 
Adin Kokorowski 
1 Sylvia St. #3 
Jamaica Plain, MA 02130 
Jennifer Aft jenniferdora@yahoo.com (617) 680-8630 
David Kokorowski dkokorowski@gmail.com (617) 680-9417 
 
Alan Bonus 
Jane Bonus hilljane@gmail.com (617) 388-7203 
brady bonus   
 
Alta Randall 
16 Wayside Lane 
Canton, MA 02021 
Kimberly Randall kimberly.randall@fmr.com (617) 460-5991 
Craig Randall (339) 204-7540 
 
Anaya Dacosta 
146 Court Street Apt. 405 
Brockton, MA 02302 
Carla Fernandes   
 
Eric Knight 
Evelyn Knight emkdej7@mac.com (617) 448-5368 
Jordan  
 
Faith Williams 
89 Polk Street 
Charlestown, MA 02129 
Nia Ferdinand niaferdinand@hotmail.com (617) 380-9099 
Rose Ferdinand roseferdinand4faithful@gmail.com (857) 251-4842 
 
Isabela Fortin 
Mary Ellen Stefanides maryellen.stefanides@gmail.com (617) 290-0747 
John P. Fortin (617) 838-1883 
 
Kyan Sangani 
17 Whaler Lane 
Quincy, MA 02171 
Megha Sangani (917) 974-3301 
Jesal Sangani (617) 571-4609 
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Mila Fidalgo 
Ana Almeida   
Joseph Fidalgo (617) 477-7221 
 
Nye Matta 
88 Lambert Ave 
Weymouth, MA 02189 
Majd Mayyasi mayyasi.majd@gmail.com (508) 287-6207 
Nabil Matta nabilmatta@gmail.com (857) 919-2509 
 
Olivia Morris-Oryell 
18 Blue Jay Rd 
Westwood, MA 02090 
Rita Morris rmorris1523@gmail.com (781) 492-6082 
Ann Oryell aoryell@gmail.com (781) 492-6082 
 
Rhys Kruel 
622 South Street 
Roslindale,    
Stephanie Kruel   
Quentin Kruel qkruel@gmail.com (215) 840-9037 
 
Shane Donovan 
Ana Donovan   
Matt Donovan (617) 480-4612 
 
Skylar Thayer 
11 Ivory St 
West Roxbury, MA 02132 
Deborah Thayer   
Grant Thayer   
 


